505433857 04/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5480657

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА					
		Name	Execution Date			
FERTIN PHARMA A/S			03/20/2019			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
RECEIVING PARTY DAT						
		CAN PHARMA A/S				
		DYVEJ 19				
,		100 VEJLE				
State/Country:	DENMAR	/ARK				
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	Fotal: 5					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	162	257914				
Application Number:	162	57939				
		257963				
••		57785				
Application Number: 162		57842				
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE DA	TA					
Fax Number:(203)		3)327-1096				
		e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi				
		3-324-6155				
		ce@ssjr.com				
Email:	abr	yce@ssjr.com				
		yce@ssjr.com YSON J. DILENA				
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	AL`		NS LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AL` ST. 986	ÝSON J. DILENA . ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REE 6 BEDFORD STREET	NS LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	AL` ST. 986	YSON J. DILENA . ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REE	NS LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	AL` ST. 986 ST.	ÝSON J. DILENA . ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REE 6 BEDFORD STREET	NS LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	AL` ST. 986 ST.	YSON J. DILENA . ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REE 6 BEDFORD STREET AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905	NS LLC			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	AL` ST. 986 ST.	ÝSON J. DILENA . ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REE 6 BEDFORD STREET AMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 07411-G0000	NS LLC			

PATENT REEL: 048921 FRAME: 0661

Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Fertin Pharma A/S, a Denmark Limited Company, with an address of Dandyvej 19, DK-7100 Vejle, Denmark (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the patent applications listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "PATENT APPLICATIONS");

WHEREAS, MedCan Pharma A/S, a Denmark Limited Company, with an address of Dandyvej 19, DK-7100 Vejle, Denmark, and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT APPLICATIONS;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers, and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the PATENT APPLICATIONS, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions of the PATENT APPLICATIONS.

Fertin Pharma A/S

Date: <u>20.03</u>, , 2019

Name: Søren Birn Title: CEO

MedCan Pharma A/S

Date: <u>20.03</u>, 2019

Name: Søfen Birn Title: Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 048921 FRAME: 0662

SSJR 07411-G0000 SPM Page 2 X Name: Morten La Cour Pedersen Title: CEO -346

Date: 20 /14pch , 2019

Client	Matter	Date Filed	Appln. Serial No.	Title
07411	P0002A	01/25/2019	16/257,914	Cannabinoid Chewing Gum With Polyvinyl Acetate Elastomer Plasticizers
07411	P0003A	01/25/2019	16/257,939	Cannabinoid Chewing Gum With High Intensity Sweetener
07411	P0004A	01/25/2019	16/257,963	Cannabinoid Chewing Gum With Sugar Alcohols
07411	P0005A	01/25/2019	16/257,785	Cannabinoid Chewing Gum With Improved Release Of Cannabinoids
07411	P0006A	01/25/2019	16/257,842	Chewing Gum With Improved Delivery Of Cannabinoids

Exhibit A